HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

TAPE LOG
March 9,2007 Hearing Room D
8:30A.M. Tapes 38 -39
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair

Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair
Rep. Andy Olson Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan

Rep. Vic Gilliam

Rep. Tina Kotek

Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Andy Smith, Committee Administrator
Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
SB 32 — Public Hearing & Work Session
HB 2180 — Public Hearing
HB 2460 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
38A Chair Tomei opens the meeting at 8:33a.m.
SB 32 — PUBLIC HEARING
009 Peter Courtney, President of the Senate (EXHIBIT A)
064 Chair Tomei
066 Rep. Cowan
071 Chair Tomei
080 Maynard Hammer, Deputy Superintendent, Oregon State
Hospital (EXHIBIT B, C, D)
175 Chair Tomei
177 Rep. Maurer
180 Hammer
182 Chair Tomei
SB 32 - WORK SESSION
190 MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves SB 32 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.
38A 195 Rep. Gelser
207 Rep. Cowan
216 Chair Tomei
220 VOTE: 7-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.
REP COWAN will lead discussion on the floor.
HB 2180 & HB 2469 — PUBLIC HEARING
049 Denali Kennedy, Caseworker, Shangri La ERN




39A

39A

38B

290
294
309
324
339
347
351

038
045
062
064
069
079
089
091
095
108
122
125
129
132
147
163
167
190
208
215
346
256
416
422
424
450
474
017
068
069
077
089
105
128
130
205
207
225
230
243
260
280

Rep. Gelser

Kennedy

Rep. Kotek

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Kotek

Chair Tomei

Janet Scott, lead caseworker, Department of Human Services
Chair Tomei

Scott

Chair Tomei

Rep. Kotek

Scott

Rep. Kotek

Rep. Maurer

Scott

Rep. Maurer

Scott

Rep. Maurer

Scott

Rep. Maurer

Rep. Gilliam

Scott

Rep. Gilliam

Scott

Kennedy

Chair Tomei

Michael Leachman (EXHIBIT E, F ,G, H)
Chair Tomei

Emily Katz, (EXHIBIT I)

Rep. Kotek

Katz

Rep. Maurer

Katz

Rep. Maurer

John Mullin, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT J)
Chair Tomei

Rep. Maurer

Mullin

Rep. Gilliam

Mullin

Chair Tomei

Sara Radcliffe, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT K)
Chair Tomei

Radcliffe

Rep. Maurer

Radcliffe

Rep. Kotek

Chair Tomei

Marcia Kelley, American Association of University Women



39B

385 Chair Tomei

390 Ellen Lowe, Legislative Advocate, Oregon Food Bank
(EXHIBIT L)

055 Chair Tomei

065 Rep. Kotek

074 Kelley

081 Rep. Cowan

112 Kelley

128 Rep. Gelser

163 Chair Tomei

165 Lowe

170 Chair Tomei

186 Tom Hedberg, Manager for Policy, Oregon Department of Justice

197 Chair Tomei

225 Rep. Kotek

228 Chair Tomei

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

CFR—=TQmmuaw>

SB 32, written testimony, Peter Courtney, 2pp

SB 32, written testimony, Maynard Hammer, 2pp

SB 32, background information, Maynard Hammer, 1p

SB 32, background information, Maynard Hammer, 1p

HB 2469 & HB 2180, written testimony, Sara Merten, submitted by Michael Leachman, 2pp
HB 2469 & HB 2180, written testimony, Michael Leachman, Spp
HB 2469 & HB 2180, written testimony, Michael Leachman, 3pp
HB 2469 & HB 2180, written testimony, Michael Leachman, 8pp
HB 2469 & HB 2180, written testimony, Emily Katz, 1p

HB 2469 & HB 2180, written testimony, John Mullin, 1p

HB 2469 & HB 2180, written testimony, Sarah Radcliffe, 2pp
HB 2469 & HB 2180, written testimony, Ellen Lowe, 2pp



