HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND WOMEN'S WELLNESS

TAPE LOG

March 9, 2007 Hearing Room D 8:30A.M. Tapes 38 - 39

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Chair Rep. Sara Gelser, Vice-Chair Rep. Andy Olson Vice-Chair Rep. Jean Cowan Ben. Via Cilliam
	Rep. Vic Gilliam
	Rep. Tina Kotek
	Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT:	Andy Smith, Committee Administrator Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 32 – Public Hearing & Work Session HB 2180 – Public Hearing HB 2460 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
38 A		Chair Tomei opens the meeting at 8:33a.m.
SB 32 – PUBL	IC HEARING	
	009	Peter Courtney, President of the Senate (EXHIBIT A)
	064	Chair Tomei
	066	Rep. Cowan
	071	Chair Tomei
	080	Maynard Hammer, Deputy Superintendent, Oregon State Hospital (EXHIBIT B, C, D)
	175	Chair Tomei
	177	Rep. Maurer
	180	Hammer
	182	Chair Tomei
<u>SB 32 – WORI</u>	K SESSION	
	190	MOTION: Rep. Gelser moves SB 32 to the floor with a DO
		PASS recommendation.
38 A	195	Rep. Gelser
	207	Rep. Cowan
	216	Chair Tomei
	220	VOTE: 7-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Tomei declares the motion CARRIES.
	REP COWAN will lead discussion on the floor.	
HB 2180 & HE	<mark>8 2469 – PUBLIC HEA</mark>	RING
	049	Denali Kennedy, Caseworker, Shangri La ERN

290	Rep. Gelser
294	Kennedy
309	Rep. Kotek
324	Rep. Gelser
339	Rep. Kotek
347	Chair Tomei
351	Janet Scott, lead caseworker, Department of Human Services
038	Chair Tomei
045	Scott
062	Chair Tomei
064	Rep. Kotek
069	Scott
079	Rep. Kotek
089	Rep. Maurer
091	Scott
095	Rep. Maurer
108	Scott
122	Rep. Maurer
125	Scott
129	Rep. Maurer
132	Rep. Gilliam
147	Scott
163	Rep. Gilliam
167	Scott
190	Kennedy
208	Chair Tomei
215	Michael Leachman (EXHIBIT E, F,G, H)
346	Chair Tomei
256	Emily Katz, (EXHIBIT I)
416	Rep. Kotek
422	Katz
424	Rep. Maurer
450	Katz
474	Rep. Maurer
017	John Mullin, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT J)
068	Chair Tomei
069	Rep. Maurer
077	Mullin
089	Rep. Gilliam
105	Mullin
128	Chair Tomei
130	Sara Radcliffe, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT K)
205	Chair Tomei
207	Radcliffe
225	Rep. Maurer
230	Radcliffe
243	Rep. Kotek
260	Chair Tomei
280	Marcia Kelley, American Association of University Women

39 A

39 A

38 B

	385	Chair Tomei
	390	Ellen Lowe, Legislative Advocate, Oregon Food Bank
		(EXHIBIT L)
39 B	055	Chair Tomei
	065	Rep. Kotek
	074	Kelley
	081	Rep. Cowan
	112	Kelley
	128	Rep. Gelser
	163	Chair Tomei
	165	Lowe
	170	Chair Tomei
	186	Tom Hedberg, Manager for Policy, Oregon Department of Justice
	197	Chair Tomei
	225	Rep. Kotek
	228	Chair Tomei

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 32, written testimony, Peter Courtney, 2pp
- B. SB 32, written testimony, Maynard Hammer, 2pp
- C. SB 32, background information, Maynard Hammer, 1p
- D. SB 32, background information, Maynard Hammer, 1p
- E. HB 2469 & HB 2180, written testimony, Sara Merten, submitted by Michael Leachman, 2pp
- F. HB 2469 & HB 2180, written testimony, Michael Leachman, 5pp
- G. HB 2469 & HB 2180, written testimony, Michael Leachman, 3pp
- H. HB 2469 & HB 2180, written testimony, Michael Leachman, 8pp
- I. HB 2469 & HB 2180, written testimony, Emily Katz, 1p
- J. HB 2469 & HB 2180, written testimony, John Mullin, 1p
- K. HB 2469 & HB 2180, written testimony, Sarah Radcliffe, 2pp
- L. HB 2469 & HB 2180, written testimony, Ellen Lowe, 2pp